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2020 Work Zone Awareness Survey Results
Midwest Results

Total 49 responses; Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question and
may not sum to 100 due to rounding (total specified in some questions).

1. In the past 12 months, how many crashes involving a motor vehicle have occurred at a highway work zone where
your firm operates? (43 Responses)
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2. How many construction workers were injured in these crashes? (43 Responses)
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3. How many drivers or passengers were injured in these crashes? (32 Responses)
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4. How many construction worker fatalities resulted from these crashes? (44 Responses)

A W N

5 or more

2%

2%
0%
0%
0%

95%

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

5. How many driver or passenger fatalities resulted from these crashes? (36 Responses)
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6. How many days have your firm’s projects been delayed because of these crashes? (41 Responses)
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7. How have changes in highway traffic levels since the coronavirus impacted safety in highway work zones? (49
Responses)

Made them safer because of fewer vehciles on the road 51%

Made them less safe because of vehicles operating at

0,
higher speeds 22%
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No change 27%

Other 0%
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8. In your opinion, how much of a risk are highway work zone crashes now compared to a decade ago?

(48 Responses)
Greater risk now 71%
Lesser risk now 15%
About the same risk now 15%
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9. Why do you think highway work zone construction is more dangerous today compared to a decade ago? (Check all

that apply) (34 Responses)

Traffic 3%
Phones 76%
Speeding 9%
Other (please specify) 12%
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10. Would any of these measures help reduce the number of highway work zone crashes, injuries and/or fatalities?
(Check all that apply) (49 Responses)

Greater police presence at work zone construction sites H 20%

Tougher laws, fines and legal penalties for moving violations
8 e b & B 10%
in work zones

Stricter enforcement of existing laws regarding work zone
moving violations

Stricter laws against cell phone usage and distracted driving
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Closing roads and detouring traffic [ | 18%

Better or more frequent safety training for construction 0%
workers ?

Increased use of positive barriers where traffic is a concern _ 16%

No changes needed | 0%
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11. Is there a particular time of day where motorist intrusion into work zones occurs most often? (49 Responses)

Morning
Afternoon

Evening 39%

Night 18%
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12. Is there an increase in incidence when performing night work? (28 Responses)

Yes 86%
No 11%
Other 4%
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13. If you answered yes, what do you attribute this to? (24 Responses)
Speeding 21%
Impatience 8%
Distracted driving 71%
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